[version 2.0 (07/01/2015)

BINGHAMTON – JOHNSON CITY JOINT SEWAGE BOARD APPLICATION FOR NEW OR MODIFIED SEWER CONNECTION PERMIT

1.	Applicant				01	4-6930-6613	
	Regan Development Co	rp					
	Name	Tarana watera			TO STATE OF	hone[s]	
	1055 Saw Mill Road Ardsle Street Address (and, if different, Mailing	y NY 10502			None	or "NONE" if no Fax #)	
	Street Address (and, it different, Mailing	Address)			22 12 22 22 22	no stransport with and the state	31
			_		Larr e-mai	y@Regandevelopr I (or "NONE" if no e-mail)	ment.com
2.	Project Location				C IIIdi	(or work in no o maily	
	333 Grand Ave				143	.71-2-13 and 143.7	2-1-29
	Address				Parce	ID No. (i.e., Tax Map No.)	
						JC-002	
3.	Estimated Date for Completion and/or	Occupancy				I/I Remediation Basin	
	Fall of 2026				see,	< BgmJC-I-I-Remediation Basin Ma	9p>, page 13-19
	Date						
		to a publicly-owned sewer	pipe	? (check one)	X YES	B □ NO	
_						Please sign and date below, r forms and/or obtain othe	
	FLOW & FEE/CREDIT WORKSHEET	(attach a Sewer Extension	Engi	neering Report if more	than +2,5	00 gpd net average daily flow vo	olume change)
	PART I					Resulting Change in	
	O	A Daile Hait				Average	
	Source of Flow (check all that apply)	Average Daily Unit Flow Volume (gpd)		No. of Units		Daily Flow Volume (gpd)	
	Pre-Application Flow (if applicable)	0			_	0	
				72 units	-	(^ reduction, if any)	
	Residential (people)	50 per bedroom	х	(121 Bedrooms)	=	6,050	
	200 5 25 25 2	7	-	(121 2341351115)			
	Commercial/Office Bldg (employees)	0.1 gal/sf	X	6,000	=	600	
	Restaurant (employees + seats)	0	х	0	=	0	
	Industrial or Other Source						
	 >	Flow rate to be determine					
	(Stores, Motels and Hotels, Recreational Facilities, etc.)	accepted standards for business type and size.			= .	6,650	
	PART I data/computations certified co	rrect by:			1		TOTAL
	printed name a					6,650	NET
	(the Applicant may certify ≤ 2,500 gpd;	a Professional Engineer	musi	certify > 2,500 gpd)			CHANGE
	PART II (check A or B) ONLY APP	LICABLE IF TOTAL N	ET "	RESULTING CHANG			
-	A. Purchase/Acquire Flow Credits ("Fees in Lieu of Mitigatior	n")	Yes or No		EXCEEDS A POSITIVE 2	,500 gpd
	 B. Earn Flow Credits (I/I Remediating Applicant agrees to carry-out or the I/I Offset Program to earn 	fund acceptable I/I Remed	diatio	n Project(s) under the		and conditions	
	BY SIGNING BELOW, THE UNDERSIGNI ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO TH	ED ATTESTS ON BEHAL	F OF	THE APPLICANT T	HAT TH	E INFORMATION PROVIDE	ED
,	ABOVE IS NOT AND COMPLETE TO TH	OCC .)	CAN	I S KNOWLEDGE AI	ID BEL	2/27/2	
_	/// Le	REDAMINA	CAP	b		0/2/1	
1	Applicant Signature (print nam	e and title of person signir	ng be	low)	Date	1	
97	4-1						

BINGHAMTON - JOHNSON CITY JOINT SEWAGE BOARD APPLICATION FOR NEW OR MODIFIED SEWER CONNECTION PERMIT (continued)

Village of Johnson City	A new or modified sewer connection for this Applicant has been granted Approval Appr
Municipality in Which Parcel is Located	(^ circle the one that applies and strike the ones that do not apply)
Notes for Condition(s) (if any)	See Below - Affected Owner Section
Name and Title (printed): Joshua	L Holland, Director of Public Services
3 X Theland	8/29/2025
Signature	Date
INTERMEDIATE MUNI	CIPAL USER PERMIT APPROVAL/APPROVAL-with-CONDITIONS
	(IF APPLICABLE) A new or modified sewer connection for this Applicant has been granted
	Approval or Approval-with-Conditions
Municipality Affected by Connection (if applicable)	(^ circle the one that applies and strike the one that does not apply)
Notes for Condition(s) (if any)	
Name and Title (printed)	
Name and This (printes)	
Signature	Date WNER PERMIT APPROVAL/APPROVAL-with-CONDITIONS
Signature	
AFFECTED ON Village of Johnson City Municipality Owning CSO Notes for Condition(s) (if any)	NNER PERMIT APPROVAL/APPROVAL-with-CONDITIONS A new or modified sewer connection for this Applicant has been granted Approval of Approval with-Conditions
AFFECTED ON Village of Johnson City Municipality Owning CSO Notes for Condition(s) (if any)	A new or modified sewer connection for this Applicant has been granted Approval of Approval-with-Conditions (* circle the one that applies and strike the one that does not apply) Approval is contingent upon payment to the Village for each of the 6,650 gallon per day of exchangable flow credits. Total Payment = \$121,000
Village of Johnson City Municipality Owning CSO Notes for Condition(s) (if any)	A new or modified sewer connection for this Applicant has been granted Approval of Approval-with-Conditions (* circle the one that applies and strike the one that does not apply) Approval is contingent upon payment to the Village for each of the 6,650 gallon per day of exchangable flow credits. Total Payment = \$121,000
Village of Johnson City Municipality Owning CSO Notes for Condition(s) (if any)	A new or modified sewer connection for this Applicant has been granted Approval of Approva
Village of Johnson City Municipality Owning CSO Notes for Condition(s) (if any) Name and Title (printed): Martin	A new or modified sewer connection for this Applicant has been granted Approval of Approval with-Conditions (^ circle the one that applies and strike the one that does not apply) Approval is contingent upon payment to the Village for each of the 6,650 gallon per day of exchangable flow credits. Total Payment = \$121,000 Meaney, Mayor 8/29/2025
Village of Johnson City Municipality Owning CSO Notes for Condition(s) (if any) Name and Title (printed): Martin	A new or modified sewer connection for this Applicant has been granted Approval of Approval-with-Conditions (* circle the one that applies and strike the one that does not apply) Approval is contingent upon payment to the Village for each of the 6,650 gallon per day of exchangable flow credits. Total Payment = \$121,000 Meaney, Mayor 8/29/2025 Date Dermit Contingent Approval or Approval-with-Conditions of a new or modified
Village of Johnson City Municipality Owning CSO Notes for Condition(s) (if any) Name and Title (printed): Martin	A new or modified sewer connection for this Applicant has been granted Approval of Approval with-Conditions (** circle the one that applies and strike the one that does not apply) Approval is contingent upon payment to the Village for each of the 6,650 gallon per day of exchangable flow credits. Total Payment = \$121,000 Meaney, Mayor 8/29/2025 Date Dermit Contingent Approval or Approval-with-Conditions of a new or modified sewer connection for this Applicant. New or modified sewer connection permit approved contingent upon the
Village of Johnson City Municipality Owning CSO Notes for Condition(s) (if any) Name and Title (printed): Martin Mutual Martin Mutual Martin JOINT SEWAGE BOARI	A new or modified sewer connection for this Applicant has been granted Approval of Approval with-Conditions (* circle the one that applies and strike the one that does not apply) Approval is contingent upon payment to the Village for each of the 6,650 gallon per day of exchangable flow credits. Total Payment = \$121,000 Meaney, Mayor 8/29/2025 Date Dermit Contingent Approval or Approval-with-Conditions of a new or modified sewer connection for this Applicant. New or modified sewer connection permit
Village of Johnson City Municipality Owning CSO Notes for Condition(s) (if any) Name and Title (printed): Martin Willage of Johnson City Municipality Affected by	A new or modified sewer connection for this Applicant has been granted Approval of Approval-with-Conditions (* circle the one that applies and strike the one that does not apply) Approval is contingent upon payment to the Village for each of the 6,650 gallon per day of exchangable flow credits. Total Payment = \$121,000 Meaney, Mayor 8/29/2025 Date Dermit Contingent Approval or Approval-with-Conditions of a new or modified sewer connection for this Applicant. New or modified sewer connection permit approved contingent upon the issuance of a Flow Credit Note for 6650 gpd Flow Credits.